Chairperson, Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations

RESOLUTION  APPROVING  THE  LOCAL  DISASTER  RISK  REDUCTION  AND
MANAGEMENT     FUND      INVESTMENT     PLAN      (LDRRMFIP)      OF     THE
MUNICIPALITY 0F MONCADA FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2020 AMOUNTING T0
EIGHT   MILLION   SEVEN   HUNDRED   NINE   THOUSAND   NINE   HUNDRED
SEVENTY ONE PESOS (PHP 8,709,971.00)

WHEREAS, Repubhic Act 10121, otherwise known as ``Philippine Disaster Risk
Reduction Management Act of 2010"  empowers Local Government Units to provide
mitigating   and   preventive   programs,   prepare   for   and   earnestly   respond   to
disaster/ calamities/ crisis/ complex emergencies,  and attend to reHef and rehabilitation

[...]

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting upon favorable recommendation of the
Committee  on Finance,  Ways  and  Means  and  Appropriations,  hereby  approves  the
Local Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Fund Investment Plan (LDRRMFIP) of
the Municipality of Moncada for Calendar Year 2020 amounting to Eight Million Seven
Hundred Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy One Pesos (Php 8,709,971.00);

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all concerned
for their information and guidance;

CANTED.

CERTIFIED     to     have     been     duly
ADOPTED  on  the   above-mentioned
date and place:-

VICTOR SANDIN0 S. MOLINA
Secretary to the Sanggunian